
 

Polska - Weterani - Hala - 2016 

 

 Stan na: 2016.12.31 
 

Tabele opracował: Mirosław Łuniewski - luniewskim@go2.pl   
Współpraca: Ryszard Biskup - rbiskup@vp.pl   

 

60 m 

         

W 35   7.99  Grot Aneta 79-09-22 RKS Łódź 06.02 Toruń  

   9.04  Chojnowska Jolanta 76-07-31 Zławieś Wielka 12.03 Toruń  

   9.49  Rosiak Magdalena 79-08-22 RKS Łódź 12.03 Toruń  

   9.69  Malak Hanna 79-07-18 Więcbork 12.03 Toruń  

 10.52  Żuraniewska Agnieszka 77 Łódź 16.01 Łódź  

         

W 40   8.52  Balcerzak Joanna 73-10-16 Warszawa 12.03 Toruń  

   8.88  Adryjańczyk Małgorzata 74-02-12 MKL Toruń 06.02 Toruń  

   9.05  Borowiec Beata 73-10-14 Złotoria 12.03 Toruń  

   9.44  Radziszewska Monika 72 Łódź 16.01 Łódź  

   9.60  Karewicz Katarzyna 73-04-19 RKS Skra Warszawa 23.01 Łódź  

 10.39  Ptak Dorota 71 Łódź 16.01 Łódź  

 12.80  Chmielowiec Anna 75-02-22 Warszawa 12.03 Toruń  

         

W 45   8.98  Skupińska Dorota 69-04-23 RKS Łódź  06.02 Toruń  

         

W 50 10.09  Opak Beata 65-06-28 Olsztyn 12.03 Toruń  

 16.49  Centkowska Barbara 66-02-12 Szczawno-Zdrój 12.03 Toruń  

         

W 55 10.00  Bogacka Lucyna 59-06-28 Koszalin 12.03 Toruń  

 10.97  Wojciechowska Małgorzata 60-02-11 Brzoza 12.03 Toruń  

         

W 60   9.20  Bartosik Ewa 51-03-15 OKLA Ostrołęka 12.03 Toruń  

 10.63  Gadomska Maria 52-04-21 Bydgoszcz 12.03 Toruń  

         

W 70 13.22  Sowa Alicja 43-08-07 Gliwice 12.03 Toruń  

         

W 75 12.36  Rosińska Janina 36-04-30 Pabianice 12.03 Toruń  

 15.89  Sambor Teresa 37-10-12 Elbląg 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 35   7.21  Marcinkowski Marcin 81-02-16 OŚ AZS Poznań 12.03 Toruń  

   7.49  Konstańczuk Arkadiusz 79-05-30 Dąbrówka Kościelna 12.03 Toruń  

   7.49  Krukowski Maciej 76-03-23 GLKS Dobrcz 12.03 Toruń  

   7.55  Sobora Łukasz 78-11-23 RKS Skra Warszawa 12.03 Toruń  

   7.56  Garbicz Krzysztof 78-03-21 UKS Vis Skierniewice 12.03 Toruń  

   7.76  Paterek Przemysław 79-03-24 Więcbork 12.03 Toruń  

   7.82  Zimny Emanuel 81-01-28 KM Aktywni Sochaczew 06.02 Toruń  

   7.85  Duras Jarosław 76-09-03 RKS Łódź 20.02 Spała  

   8.11  Jucha Michał 76 Łódź 16.01 Łódź  

   8.11  Ściubeł Marcin 76-03-16 Sławno 12.03 Toruń  

   8.31  Jodel Przemysław 76 Szczecin 23.01 Szczecin  

   8.35  Pastuszka Mariusz 76 Łódź 16.01 Łódź 

   8.38  Chuchra Piotr 76-07-14 Toruń 12.03 Toruń  

   8.82  Gonciarz Radosław 77 Szczecin 23.01 Szczecin  

   9.66  Piotrowicz Michał 78 Łódź 16.01 Łódź  

         

M 40   7.43  Jaworski Igor 75-06-26 OKS Start Otwock  24.01 Warszawa  

   7.44  Scheuer Bartosz 74-07-14 Wrocław 12.03 Toruń  

   7.77  Pokrywka Leszek 71-06-19 Gdynia 12.03 Toruń  
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   7.96  Pruszyński Andrzej 1972-06- Bobrowiec 12.03 Toruń  

   8.01  Workert Sławomir 73 Łódź 16.01 Łódź  

   8.05  Gordon  Radosław 73-03-03 Szczecin 23.01 Szczecin  

   8.13  Zatorski Kazimierz 72-04-26 Warka 12.03 Toruń  

   8.16  Sobieraj Jacek 72-04-28 Łódź 12.03 Toruń  

   8.29  Zduniak Robert 73 Łódź 16.01 Łódź  

   8.33  Wojciechowski Przemysław 72-08-27 Przecław 12.03 Toruń  

    8.37  Maculewicz Marcin 72-02-05 Kielce  12.03 Toruń  

   8.58  Buczkowski Krzysztof 76-01-03 Płock 12.03 Toruń  

   8.87  Zieliński Jacek 72-02-06 Nidzica 12.03 Toruń  

   9.45  Dutkiewicz Lech 71-09-25 Warszawa 12.03 Toruń  

   9.81  Przybylik Arkadiusz 74 Łódź 16.01 Łódź  

         

M 45   7.99  Ditrich Jacek 66-10-28 Szubin 12.03 Toruń  

   8.02  Albiniak Leszek 71-03-01 Olkusz 12.03 Toruń  

   8.11  Łyskawa Waldemar 70-08-17 Września 12.03 Toruń  

   8.37  Chorąziak Witold 67-11-12 Łódź 12.03 Toruń  

   8.67  Jaskólski Jarosław 68-03-23 Włocławek 12.03 Toruń  

   8.74  Sekowski Marek 66-04-25 Grodzisk Mazowiecki  12.03 Toruń  

   8.82  Żak Waldemar   20.02 Wałbrzych  

   9.01  Skupiński  Marek 68-05-23 RKS Łódź 29.03 Ancona  

   9.20  Konior Andrzej 70-05-09 Zakopane 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 50   7.81  Krauze Jerzy 63-07-14 Koszalin 19.03 Berlin  

   8.66  Pobłocki Wojciech 64-01-29 Kościerzyna 12.03 Toruń  

   8.75  Bednarz Jerzy 64-04-19 Chorzów 12.03 Toruń  

   8.98  Więcek Jacek 64-07-16 Warszawa 12.03 Toruń  

   9.32  Płoskoński Piotr 65-03-20 Strzałków 16.01 Łódź  

   9.71  Góral Krzysztof 62-03-08 Wrocław 12.03 Toruń  

   9.93  Podziński Edward 61 Łódź 16.01 Łódź  

         

M 55   7.99  Formaniewicz Andrzej 57-08-12 MKL Toruń 12.03 Toruń  

   8.13  Lewandowski Mirosław 60-01-18 Goleniów 12.03 Toruń  

   8.14  Kubiczek Piotr 57-01-16 Kozy 29.03 Ancona  

   8.16  Pietrzak Waldemar 59-08-24 Miłonice 12.03 Toruń  

   8.55  Wojciechowski Eugeniusz 60-02-17 Bydgoszcz 06.02 Toruń  

   8.76  Rojewski Wojciech 61-01-01 Włocławek 12.03 Toruń  

   9.96  Kwapisz Marek 56-09-29 RKS Łódź  06.02 Łódź  

 10.32  Michalik Wojciech 56-12-14 Warszawa 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 60   8.52  Godos Dionizy 54-06-29 Pieńsk 20.02 Wałbrzych  

   8.58  Apostoł Marian 52-09-28 Mrowino 12.03 Toruń  

   8.71  Wiącek Stanisław 55-05-13 Ustronie Morskie 12.03 Toruń  

   8.91  Przetacki Ryszard 54 KS Orzeł Warszawa 24.01 Warszawa  

   9.58  Drąg Sławomir 51-08-03 Wrocław  20.02 Wałbrzych  

   9.61  Wysocki Janusz 53-11-25 PKWLA Sopot 12.03 Toruń  

   9.69  Majer Janusz 53-11-21 Jelenia Góra 20.02 Wałbrzych  

 10.14  Kostra Zbigniew 55-01-01 Wejherowo 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 65   8.14  Seidel Wojciech 50-01-16 Zakopane 30.01 Toruń  

   8.38  Lorenz Sylwester 50-12-11 Luboń 12.03 Toruń  

   8.52  Mielcarek Marek 48-12-27 Bydgoszcz 12.03 Toruń  

   8.79  Kuschill Juliusz 50-05-22 Kraków 12.03 Toruń  

   9.03  Szydłowski Stanisław 50-11-14 Wrocław 20.02 Wałbrzych  

   9.36  Zrobczyński Grzegorz 50-01-22 Zabrze 12.03 Toruń  

   9.44  Sobczak Franciszek 50-12-29 Bydgoszcz 12.03 Toruń  

   9.78  Niezgoda Stanisław 49-05-10 Głogów 12.03 Toruń  

 10.61  Gamracy Leszek 50-09-19 Gliwice 12.03 Toruń  

 11.62  Wieczorkiewicz Ryszard 46-10-21 Stargard  12.03 Toruń  



         

M 70   9.37  Krupa Henryk 44-01-22 Żory 12.03 Toruń  

   9.89  Miąsek Tadeusz 42-04-14 Zegrze Pomorskie 12.03 Toruń  

 10.04  Broc Jerzy 42-12-27 Suwałki 12.03 Toruń  

 12.88  Nowacki Czesław 43-01-26 PZWLA Toruń 08.01 Toruń  

         

M 75 10.13  Grzelak Jan 38-10-23 AZS Łódź 12.03 Toruń  

 11.03  Frąckowiak Jan 39-06-21 Bydgoszcz 12.03 Toruń  

 11.27  Bińkowski Feliks 36-12-23 Gałków Mały 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 80 12.35  Bandurski Jacek 35-09-11 Sopot 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 85 11.12  Bułczyński Kazimierz 30-04-24 Koszalin 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 105 21.20  Kowalski Stanisław 10-04-14 Świdnica 12.03 Toruń  

         

200 m 

         

W 35 26.16  Grot Aneta 79-09-22 RKS Łódź 01.04 Ancona  

 26.32  Gąsowska Małgorzata 78-03-18 Płock 31.03 Ancona  

 32.37  Rosiak Magdalena 79-08-22 RKS Łódź 12.03 Toruń  

 37.07  Haręźlak Dorota 78 Łódź 29.01 Łódź  

         

W 40 28.02  Balcerzak Joanna 73-10-16 Warszawa 12.03 Toruń  

 29.87  Adryjańczyk Małgorzata 74-02-12 MKL Toruń 31.01 Ancona  

 36.42  Ptak Dorota 71 Łódź 29.01 Łódź  

 38.56  Jucha Lidia 72 Łódź 29.01 Łódź  

 41.75  Chmielowiec Anna 75-02-22 Warszawa 12.03 Toruń  

         

W 45 30.36  Skupińska Dorota 69-04-23 RKS Łódź 12.03 Toruń  

 31.99  Orłowska Beata 70-03-31 Stalowa Wola 12.03 Toruń  

 41.32  Butkiewicz Małgorzata 66-06-23 Warszawa 12.03 Toruń  

         

W 50 36.22  Opak Beata 65-06-28 Olsztyn 12.03 Toruń  

 42.17  Centkowska Barbara 66-02-12 Szczawno-Zdrój 12.03 Toruń  

         

W 75 46.93  Rosińska Janina 36-04-30 Pabianice 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 35 23.01  Marcinkowski Marcin 81-02-16 OŚ AZS Poznań 12.03 Toruń  

 24.50  Konstańczuk Arkadiusz 79-05-30 Dąbrówka Kościelna 12.03 Toruń  

 24.84  Garbicz Krzysztof 78-03-21 UKS Vis Skierniewice 12.03 Toruń  

 25.11  Zimny Emanuel 81-01-28 KM Aktywni Sochaczew 29,.02 Spała  

 26.00  Sekieta Radosław 76-04-13 UKS Kusy Zgierz 29.01 Łódź  

 26.50  Ściubeł Marcin 76-03-16 Sławno 12.03 Toruń  

 27.13  Klóska Dariusz 79-05-13 Złotów 12.03 Toruń  

 28.03  Pastuszka Mariusz 76 Łódź 29.01  Łódź 

 29.22  Haręziak Krzysztof 76 Łódź 29.01 Łódź  

 29.87  Niejadlik Tomasz 80-03-28 Toruń 12.03 Toruń  

 31.75  Matan Przemysław 78-05-14 Żerków 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 40 23.94  Jaworski Igor 75-06-26 Otwock 12.03 Toruń  

 24.22  Cudyk Łukasz 76-03-09 Jelenia Góra 12.03 Toruń  

 26.73  Maciejewski Miron 75-03-18 Poznań 06.02 Toruń  

 27.02  Sobieraj Jacek 72-04-28 Łódź 12.03 Toruń  

 27.09  Pruszyński Andrzej 1972-06- Bobrowiec 31.03 Ancona  

 27.18  Wojciechowski Przemysław 72-08-27 Przecław 12.03 Toruń  

 27.19  Maculewicz Marcin 72-02-05 Kielce  12.03 Toruń  

 27.62  Zduniak Robert 73 Łódź 29.01 Łódź  

 28.93  Lesień Adam 74 Łódź 29.01 Łódź  



 30.08  Stępniak Wojciech 71 Łódź 29.01 Łódź  

 30.89  Kwiatkowski Arkadiusz 74 Łódź 29.01 Łódź  

         

M 45 27.01  Albiniak Leszek 71-03-01 Olkusz 12.03 Toruń  

 27.15  Zboiński Wojciech 67-11-10 Koszalin 12.03 Toruń  

 27.51  Chorąziak Witold 67-11-12 Łódź 12.03 Toruń  

 29.35  Skupiński Marek 68-05-23 RKS Łódź 12.03 Toruń  

 30.71  Jaskólski Jarosław 68-03-23 Włocławek 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 50 27.57  Korneluk Mirosław 62-05-20 Piszczac 12.03 Toruń  

 28.16  Opajdowski Dariusz 62-02-04 Gromadka 12.03 Toruń  

 28.50  Pobłocki Wojciech 64-01-29 Kościerzyna 12.03 Toruń  

 28.91  Bednarz Jerzy 64-04-19 Chorzów 12.03 Toruń  

 30.65  Więcek Jacek 64-07-16 Warszawa 31.03 Ancona  

 33.67  Góral Krzysztof 62-03-08 Wrocław 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 55 25.93  Pietrzak Waldemar 59-08-24 Miłonice 12.03 Toruń  

 26.82  Formaniewicz Andrzej 57-08-12 MKL Toruń 12.03 Toruń  

 27.51  Kubiczek Piotr 57-01-16 Kozy 12.03 Toruń  

 28.34  Wojciechowski Eugeniusz 60-02-17 Bydgoszcz 06.02 Toruń  

 28.72  Rojewski Wojciech 61-01-01 Włocławek 12.03 Toruń  

 29.97  Linowiecki Cezary 60-03-04 Gniazdowo 12.03 Toruń  

 36.72  Baranowski Bogumił 60 Łódź 29.01 Łódź  

         

M 60 28.22  Szymura Henryk 52-01-26 Kędzierzyn- Koźle 12.03 Toruń  

 28.24  Godos Dionizy 54-06-29 Pieńsk 12.03 Toruń  

 28.50  Apostoł Marian 52-09-28 Mrowino 12.03 Toruń  

 28.73  Wiącek Stanisław 55-05-13 Ustronie Morskie 12.03 Toruń  

 32.66  Obałka Szymon 53-09-19 Sieradz 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 65 27.35  Seidel Wojciech 50-01-16 Zakopane 30.01 Toruń  

 28.80  Mielcarek Marek 48-12-27 Bydgoszcz 06.02 Toruń  

 29.26  Kuschill Juliusz 50-05-22 Kraków 31.03 Ancona  

 30.90  Bobrzyk Leszek 48-02-20 Lublin 12.03 Toruń  

 31.43  Popławski Janusz 48-08-30 Radom 12.03 Toruń  

 32.05  Nath Janusz 49-12-08 Toruń 12.03 Toruń  

 32.20  Niezgoda Stanisław 49-05-10 Głogów 12.03 Toruń  

 36.44  Gamracy Leszek 50-09-19 Gliwice 12.03 Toruń  

 42.55  Wieczorkiewicz Ryszard 46-10-21  12.03 Toruń  

         

M 70 36.26  Burdzy Mieczysław 46-02-01 Stargard 12.03 Toruń  

 45.83  Nowacki Czesław 43-01-26 Toruń 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 75 41.07  Osóbka Tomasz 37-08-21 Toruń 12.03 Toruń  

 42.74  Frąckowiak Jan 39-06-21 Bydgoszcz 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 85 39.05  Bułczyński Kazimierz 30-04-24 Koszalin 12.03 Toruń  

         

300 m 

         

W 35 52.97  Rosiak Magdalena 79-08-22 RKS Łódź 23.01 Łódź  

 57.76  Żuraniewska Agnieszka 77 Łódź 16.01 Łódź  

         

W 40 47.72  Adryjańczyk Małgorzata 74-02-12 MKL Toruń 06.02 Toruń  

 49.11  Karewicz Katarzyna 73-04-19 RKS Skra Warszawa 16.01 Toruń  

         

M 35 38.36  Zimny Emanuel 81-01-28 KM Aktywni Sochaczew 06.02 Toruń  

 45.08  Pastuszka Mariusz 76 Łódź 16.01 Łódź 

 47.96  Cieślik Piotr 76 Łódź 16.01 Łódź  



 54.31  Gula Tomasz 76 Łódź 16.01 Łódź  

         

M 40 44.36  Sobieraj Jacek 72-04-28 Łódź  23.01 Łódź  

 44.39  Zduniak Robert 73 Łódź 16.01 Łódź  

         

M 50 48.79  Płoskoński Piotr 65-03-20 Strzałków 16.01 Łódź  

 51.10  Reszke Sławomir 63 Łódź 16.01 Łódź  

         

M 55 42.81  Pietrzak Waldemar 59 Łódź 16.01 Łódź 

         

400 m 

         

W 35 59.68  Gąsowska Małgorzata 78-03-18 Płock 03.04 Ancona  

 79.38  Haręźlak Dorota 78 Łódź 29.01 Łódź  

         

W 40 67.92  Gańska Magdalena 73-12-16 Gościcino 12.03 Toruń  

 71.53  Grzesiak Sylwia 72-09-09 Stargard  12.03 Toruń  

         

W 45 73.86  Orłowska Beata 70-03-31 Stalowa Wola 12.03 Toruń  

 99.80  Butkiewicz Małgorzata 66-06-23 Warszawa 12.03 Toruń  

         

W 50 75.49  Matyjaszczyk Małgorzata 62-02-16 Szczecin 12.03 Toruń  

         

W 55 79.25  Bogacka Lucyna 59-06-28 Koszalin 12.03 Toruń  

         

W 60 82.71  Gadomska Maria 52-04-21 Bydgoszcz 12.03 Toruń  

         

W 75 152.35  Rosińska Janina 36-04-30 Pabianice 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 35 54.59  Zimny Emanuel 81-01-28 Sochaczew 12.03 Toruń  

 58.84  Karkoszka Bartosz 80-07-13 Ostrzeszów 12.03 Toruń  

 59.13  Krygier Marcin 77-04-08 Kraków 12.03 Toruń  

 64.55  Cieślik Piotr 76 Łódź 29.01 Łódź  

 65.18  Haręziak Krzysztof 76 Łódź 29.01 Łódź  

 68.66  Niejadlik Tomasz 80-03-28 Toruń 12.03 Toruń  

 89.47  Rasielewski Paweł 80-12-18 Toruń 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 40 53.51  Cudyk Łukasz 76-03-09 Jelenia Góra 12.03 Toruń  

 57.03  Zblewski Leszek 73-12-25 UKS Skorzewo 12.03 Toruń  

 59.61  Tereszczuk Karol 72-02-22 Piła 12.03 Toruń  

 60.93  Stępniak Radosław 71-12-04 Legnica 12.03 Toruń  

 63.52  Lesień Adam 74 Łódź 29.01 Łódź  

 66.96  Maculewicz Marcin 72-02-05 Kielce  12.03 Toruń  

 69.04  Kwiatkowski Arkadiusz 74 Łódź 29.01 Łódź  

         

M 45 60.74  Czernecki Remigiusz 69-09-19 Bielsko-Biała 12.03 Toruń  

 61.37  Zboiński Wojciech 67-11-10 Koszalin 12.03 Toruń  

 61.58  Szczygłowski Jacek 71-01-18 Morąg 12.03 Toruń  

 63.52  Olszewski Marek 69-03-22 Lidzbark Warmiński 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 50 60.64  Fraś Andrzej 62-07-05 Środa Wielkopolska 12.03 Toruń  

 62.71  Gościniak Włodzimierz 65-02-18 Wilkowyja 12.03 Toruń  

 68.45  Płoskoński Piotr 65-03-20 Strzałków 12.03 Toruń  

 69.96  Opajdowski Dariusz 62-02-04 Gromadka 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 55 57.14  Pietrzak Waldemar 59-08-24 Miłonice 12.03 Toruń  

 58.02  Cząstka Jan 58-06-19 Ujkowice 03.04 Ancona  

 63.92  Linowiecki Cezary 60-03-04 Gniazdowo 12.03 Toruń  

         



M 60 65.05  Szparak Ryszard 51-07-02 Olsztyn 02.04 Ancona  

 66.73  Szysler Andrzej 55-10-09 Susz 12.03 Toruń  

 67.21  Kamiński Edward 53-08-11 AZS-UMCS Lublin 02.04 Ancona  

 73.08  Macioł Andrzej 54-12-22 Kraków 12.03 Toruń  

 73.79  Pogroszewski Krzysztof 56-01-30 Kraków 12.03 Toruń  

 76.28  Dymacz Ignacy 51-07-31 Kępno 12.03 Toruń  

 80.08  Obałka Szymon 53-09-19 Sieradz 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 65 68.68  Leśniak Marian 47-11-10 Kraków 12.03 Toruń  

 71.36  Kuschill Juliusz 50-05-22 Kraków 12.03 Toruń  

 71.88  Kowalski Tomasz 48-09-12 AZS-AWF Kraków 12.03 Toruń  

 75.95  Niezgoda Stanisław 49-05-10 Głogów 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 70 81.18  Broc Jerzy 42-12-27 Suwałki 12.03 Toruń  

 90.92  Burdzy Mieczysław 46-02-01 Stargard 12.03 Toruń  

 109.55  Szymański Jerzy 44-03-08 Kurzętnik 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 75 140.07  Czacharowski Bogdan 41-02-06 Grójec 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 80 97.76  Bandurski Jacek 35-09-11 Sopot 12.03 Toruń  

         

600 m 

         

W 35 2:04.56  Żuraniewska Agnieszka 77 Łódź 16.01 Łódź  

         

M 35 1:32.76  Sekieta Radosław 76-04-13 UKS Kusy Zgierz 16.01 Łódź  

 1:45.50  Jucha Michał 76 Łódź 16.01 Łódź  

         

M 40 1:29.84  Piotrowski Andrzej 73-05-07 MKS Polonia Warszawa 06.02 Spała  

 1:42.85  Lesień Adam 74 Łódź 16.01 Łódź  

 1:51.28  Szmerka Mariusz 73 Łódź 16.01 Łódź  

         

M 50 1:54.43  Płoskoński Piotr 65-03-20 Strzałków 16.01 Łódź  

         

800 m 

         

W 35 2:15.68  Kaczmarek Aneta 81-01-17 Warszawa 12.03 Toruń  

 2:33.87  Siembida Małgorzata 78-02-12 Stalowa Wola 12.03 Toruń  

 2:45.05  Kotara-Pałka Małgorzata 79-06-21 Koszalin 12.03 Toruń  

 2:48.50  Rychlak-Bożek Monika 78-08-22 Stalowa Wola 12.03 Toruń  

 2:58.54  Haręźlak Dorota 78 Łódź 29.01 Łódź  

         

W 40 2:36.07  Gańska Magdalena 73-12-16 Gościcino 12.03 Toruń  

 2:43.54  Grzesiak Sylwia 72-09-09 Stargard  12.03 Toruń  

 2:49.18  Korniak Jolanta 73-12-25 Stalowa Wola 12.03 Toruń  

 2:57.99  Samoił-Kowalska Irena 72-08-03 Pomorzany 12.03 Toruń  

         

W 45 2:27.43  Ustianowska Dorota 70-06-24 Częstochowa 12.03 Toruń  

 2:46.48  Jedras Barbara 70-01-26 Essen 12.03 Toruń  

         

W 50 2:29.98  Więciorkowska Zofia 63-01-21 Stratford 31.03 Ancona  

 2:49.15  Pieczulis Krystyna 62-11-12 Olsztyn 12.03 Toruń  

 2:49.53  Matyjaszczyk Małgorzata 62-02-16 Szczecin 12.03 Toruń  

         

W 55 3:18.18  Bogacka Lucyna 59-06-28 Koszalin 12.03 Toruń  

         

W 75 4:27.13  Turosz Zofia 38-07-27 Leżajsk 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 35 1:53.81  Nagórek Marcin 80-10-05 Agros Zamość 31.01 Spała  



 2:06.24  Sekieta Radosław 76-04-13 UKS Kusy Zgierz 29.03 Ancona  

 2:10.56  Hanczarek Dariusz 76-05-06 Gorzów Wielkopolski  12.03 Toruń  

 2:11.92  Karkoszka Bartosz 80-07-13 Ostrzeszów 12.03 Toruń  

 2:15.36  Seweryn Jacek 78-02-15 Mysłowice 12.03 Toruń  

 2:18.63  Smoleński Michał 80 Łódź 29.01 Łódź  

 2:20.49  Kruk Piotr 79 Łódź 29.01 Łódź  

 2:22.22  Strzemecki Łukasz  76 Łódź 29.01 Łódź  

 2:26.92  Cieślik Piotr 76 Łódź 29.01 Łódź  

 2:29.75  Michalski Mariusz 80 Łódź 29.01  Łódź  

 2:31.46  Haręziak Krzysztof 76 Łódź 29.01  Łódź  

 2:34.63  Chuchra Piotr 76-07-14 Toruń 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 40 2:06.52  Piotrowski Andrzej 73-05-07 MKS Polonia Warszawa 30.01 Toruń  

 2:08.79  Zblewski Leszek 73-12-25 UKS Skorzewo 12.03 Toruń  

 2:17.23  Pawłowski Mariusz 76-01-25 Kurzętnik  12.03 Toruń  

 2:18.66  Jagieła Jarosław 72-01-23 Bydgoszcz 12.03 Toruń  

 2:43.35  Piekarski Marek 71-04-22 Bydgoszcz 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 45 2:18.44  Strógarek Waldemar 71-01-21 Ujście 12.03 Toruń  

 2:18.89  Czernecki Remigiusz 69-09-19 Bielsko-Biała 12.03 Toruń  

 2:21.48  Wiśniewski Tomasz 69-10-14 Lublin 12.03 Toruń  

 2:21.67  Szczygłowski Jacek 71-01-18 Morąg 12.03 Toruń  

 2:26.31  Sękowski Marek 66-04-25 Grodzisk Mazowiecki 29.03 Ancona  

         

M 50 2:19.88  Żebrowski Piotr 64-10-08 Wejherowo 12.03 Toruń  

 2:30.36  Błaszczyk Czesław 64-11-20 Krośniewice 12.03 Toruń  

 2:33.33  Maj Tadeusz 63-01-12 Kraków 12.03 Toruń  

 2:43.44  Strzelecki Jakub 64 Łódź 29.01 Łódź  

 3:23.77  Bartkowski Jan 61-09-13 Nidzica 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 55 2:17.38  Cząstka Jan 58-06-19 Ujkowice 31.03 Ancona  

 2:21.50  Dryps Ryszard 57-02-26 Nowa Sarzyna 12.03 Toruń  

 2:22.47  Łańcucki Stanisław 58-03-01 SKB Stalowa Wola 12.03 Toruń  

 2:26.51  Born Andrzej 57-11-30 Gdańsk 12.03 Toruń  

 2:30.72  Kuciejczyk Henryk 59-03-20 Szydłowo 12.03 Toruń  

 2:37.42  Koszyk Fred 59-09-14 Bytom 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 60 2:31.23  Brandenburg Józef 55-04-02 Dopiewo 12.03 Toruń  

 2:32.27  Szysler Andrzej 55-10-09 Susz 12.03 Toruń  

 2:35.66  Kamiński Edward 53-08-11 AZS-UMCS Lublin 12.03 Toruń  

 2:36.78  Macioł Andrzej 54-12-22 Kraków 12.03 Toruń  

 2:48.03  Pogroszewski Krzysztof 56-01-30 Kraków 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 65 2:40.15  Leśniak Marian 47-11-10 Kraków 12.03 Toruń  

 2:42.14  Cichończuk Antoni 49-11-02 Gdynia 12.03 Toruń  

 2:47.10  Fiks Zbigniew 49-06-01 Andrespol - Kraszew 12.03 Toruń  

 2:53.35  Popławski Janusz 48-08-30 Radom 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 70 3:20.46  Broc Jerzy 42-12-27 Suwałki 12.03 Toruń  

 3:20.89  Szymański Jerzy 44-03-08 Kurzętnik 12.03 Toruń  

 3:42.04  Skąpski Ryszard 46-03-04 Stargard 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 75 5:54.06  Czacharowski Bogdan 41-02-06 Grójec 12.03 Toruń  

         

1000 m 

         

W 50 3:19.38  Więciorkowska Zofia 63-01-21 Stratford 28.01 New York  

         

M 35 2:28.74  Kern Artur 80-07-12 MKS Unia Hrubieszów 31.01 Spała  



 2:29.37  Nagórek Marcin 80-10-05 Agros Zamość 08.01 Toruń  

 2:58.21  Sekieta Radosław 76-04-13 UKS Kusy Zgierz 16.01 Łódź  

 3:07.01  Strzemecki Łukasz  76 Łódź 16.01 Łódź  

 3:10.21  Cieślik Piotr 76 Łódź 16.01 Łódź  

 3:18.69  Michalski Mariusz 80 Łódź 16.01 Łódź  

 3:43.68  Zylbert Piotr 77 Łódź 16.01 Łódź  

         

M 40 2:51.58  Piotrowski Andrzej 73-05-07 MKS Polonia Warszawa 24.01 Warszawa  

 3:04.78  Lesień Adam 74 Łódź 16.01 Łódź  

 3:21.63  Szmerka Mariusz 73 Łódź 16.01 Łódź  

 3:47.30  Przybylak Arkadiusz 74 Łódź 16.01 Łódź  

         

M 45 3:01.53  Duszyński  Adam 68-07-03 GKS Żukowo 08.01 Toruń  

         

M 50 2:45.04  Pobłocki Piotr 65-07-24 Maratończyk Lębork 06.02 Toruń  

 3:23.73  Krauze Jerzy 63-07-14 Koszalin 30.03 Ancona  

 3:47.86  Podziński Edward 61 Łódź 16.01 Łódź  

         

M 55 3:35.89  Musiał Wiesław 57-10-20 Śrem 30.03 Ancona  

         

M 60 3:30.87  Grzyb Marek 55-03-27 Olsztyn 30.03 Ancona  

 3:38.70  Kamiński Edward 53-08-11 Dys 30.03 Ancona  

         

M 65 4:03.0  Lorenz Sylwester 50-12-11 Luboń 20.03 Berlin  

 4:23.05  Mielcarek Marek 48-12-27 Bydgoszcz 30.03 Ancona  

         

1500 m 

         

W 50 5:20.55  Więciorkowska Zofia 63-01-21 Stratford 02.04 Ancona  

         

M 35 3:47.81  Nagórek Marcin 80-10-05 KS Agros Zamość 05.03 Toruń  

 3:52.35  Kern Artur 80-07-12 MKS Unia Hrubieszów 14.02 Spała  

 5:20.59  Cieślik Piotr 76 Łódź 29.01 Łódź  

         

M 40 5:02.01  Lesień Adam 74 Łódź 29.01 Łódź  

         

M 45 4:49.78  Duszyński  Adam 68-07-03 GKS Żukowo 16.01 Toruń  

         

M 50 4:58.89  Gajda Robert 63-11-30 Pułtusk  01.04 Ancona  

 5:33.80  Strzelecki Jakub 64 Łódź 29.01 Łódź  

         

         

M 55 4:42.70  Dryps Ryszard 57-02-26 Nowa Sarzyna 02.04 Ancona  

 6:03.83  Baranowski Bogumił 60 Łódź 29.01 Łódź  

         

M 60 4:52.96  Borowski Krzysztof 54-04-08 Blachownia 02.04 Ancona  

 5:18.84  Macioł Andrzej 54-12-22 Kraków 02.04 Ancona  

         

1 mila 

         

         

         

2000 m 

         

M 35 5:32.54  Kern Artur 80-07-12 MKS Unia Hrubieszów 24.01 Warszawa  

 5:35.99  Mazerski Bartosz 76-11-30 Zantyr Sztum 30.01 Toruń  

 6:16.01  Pustułka Konrad 80-11-26 AKL Ursynów Warszawa 24.01 Warszawa  

         

3000 m 



         

W 35 11:27.91  Siembida Małgorzata 78-02-12 Stalowa Wola 12.03 Toruń  

 11:50.95  Kotara-Pałka Małgorzata 79-06-21 Koszalin 12.03 Toruń  

 12:43.59  Rychlak-Bożek Monika 78-08-22 Stalowa Wola 12.03 Toruń  

         

W 40 10:51.43  Brych-Pająk Ewa 75-01-17 Częstochowa 30.03 Ancona  

 11:48.43  Gańska Magdalena 73-12-16 Gościcino 12.03 Toruń  

 12:43.58  Korniak Jolanta 73-12-25 Stalowa Wola 12.03 Toruń  

 13:05.43  Chmielowiec Anna 75-02-22 Warszawa 12.03 Toruń  

 13:17.13  Samoił-Kowalska Irena 72-08-03 Pomorzany 12.03 Toruń  

         

W 45 11:06.77  Ustianowska Dorota 70-06-24 Częstochowa 12.03 Toruń  

 11:49.55  Jedras Barbara 70-01-26 Essen 12.03 Toruń  

 15:56.23  Butkiewicz Małgorzata 1966-06- Warszawa 12.03 Toruń  

         

W 50 12:02.32  Pieczulis Krystyna 62-11-12 Olsztyn 12.03 Toruń  

         

W 60 18:39.03  Tukendorf Barbara 52-12-03 Warszawa 12.03 Toruń  

         

W 75 19:29.80  Turosz Zofia 38-07-27 Leżajsk 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 35   8:23.45  Kern Artur 80-07-12 MKS Unia Hrubieszów 06.03 Toruń  

   8:28.74  Nagórek Marcin 80-10-05 KS Agros Zamość 06.03 Toruń  

   9:48.98  Glugla Mariusz 78-09-30 Świecie 12.03 Toruń  

   9:57.80  Hanczarek Dariusz 76-05-06 Gorzów Wielkopolski  12.03 Toruń  

 10:01.60  Karkoszka Bartosz 80-07-13 Ostrzeszów 12.03 Toruń  

 10:04.18  Seweryn Jacek 78-02-15 Mysłowice 12.03 Toruń  

 11:19.61  Michalski Mariusz 80 Łódź 16.01 Łódź  

 12:42.73  Suski Józef 78 Łódź 16.01 Łódź  

         

M 40   9:00.97  Dziuba Bogdan 74-03-30 Stalowa Wola 12.03 Toruń  

   9:42.68  Pawłowski Mariusz 76-01-25 Kurzętnik  12.03 Toruń  

 10:03.30  Wojtas Marek 72-07-04 Tuchola 12.03 Toruń  

 10:16.75  Jagieła Jarosław 72-01-23 Bydgoszcz 12.03 Toruń  

 11:14.82  Szmerka Mariusz 73 Łódź 16.01 Łódź  

         

M 45 10:16.54  Wiśniewski Tomasz 69-10-14 Lublin 12.03 Toruń  

 10:43.00  Konior Andrzej 70-05-09 Zakopane 12.03 Toruń  

 10:44.40  Andryszczyk Andrzej 70-12-10 Teresin 12.03 Toruń  

 10:50.09  Duszyński Adam 68-07-03 GKS Żukowo 12.03 Toruń  

 11:11.93  Sekowski Marek 66-04-25 Grodzisk Mazowiecki  30.03 Ancona  

 11:28.48  Bonawenturczak Andrzej 66-08-01 Krośniewice 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 50 10:30.91  Żebrowski Piotr 64-10-08 Wejherowo 12.03 Toruń  

 10:44.22  Maj Tadeusz 63-01-12 Kraków 12.03 Toruń  

 11:10.15  Błaszczyk Czesław 64-11-20 Krośniewice 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 55 10:07.80  Łańcucki Stanisław 58-03-01 SKB Stalowa Wola 12.03 Toruń  

 10:10.47  Dryps Ryszard 57-02-26 Nowa Sarzyna 12.03 Toruń  

 10:11.03  Kuciejczyk Henryk 59-03-20 Szydłowo 12.03 Toruń  

 10:31.87  Badera Krzysztof 60-03-18 Jawiszowice 12.03 Toruń  

 12:20.45  Karaś Marek 61-02-09 Toruń 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 60 10:32.15  Borowski Krzysztof 54-04-08 Blachownia 30.03 Ancona  

 10:36.66  Brandenburg Józef 55-04-02 Dopiewo 30.03 Ancona  

 11:25.17  Rosłowicz Jerzy 52-12-10 Lublin 12.03 Toruń  

 11:37.33  Macioł Andrzej 54-12-22 Kraków 12.03 Toruń  

 12:28.27  Dembkowski Ryszard 53-07-09 Toruń 12.03 Toruń  

         



M 65 11:23.56  Cichończuk Antoni 49-11-02 Gdynia 12.03 Toruń  

 11:24.78  Dziekoński Tadeusz 50-08-29 Białystok 12.03 Toruń  

 11:57.46  Leśniak Marian 47-11-10 Kraków 12.03 Toruń  

 15:49.01  Pawłowski Paweł 50-04-30 Toruń 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 70 14:38.05  Szymański Jerzy 44-03-08 Kurzętnik 12.03 Toruń  

 14:50.45  Skąpski Ryszard 46-03-04 Stargard 12.03 Toruń  

         

60 m pł. 

         

W 35 12.52  Sierka Ewa 76-09-01 Trzebinia 12.03 Toruń  

         

W 40 14.11  Szewczyk-Nowak Małgorzata 74-09-14 Chodzież 12.03 Toruń  

         

W 45 11.16  Kowalczyk Justyna 69-04-24 Puławy 12.03 Toruń  

         

W 50 11.72  Sambor Elżbieta 65-01-13 Elbląg 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 35   9.35  Ratajczyk Krzysztof 78-06-10 MKS Hermes Gryfino 08.01 Toruń  

 14.95  Niejadlik Tomasz 80-03-28 Toruń 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 45 11.06  Olszewski Marek 69-03-22 Lidzbark Warmiński 12.03 Toruń  

 11.39  Kreihs Witold 70-05-03 Tychy 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 50   9.20  Krauze Jerzy 63-07-14 Koszalin 02.04 Ancona  

 12.38  Płoskoński Piotr 65-03-20 Strzałków 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 55   9.92  Musiał Wiesław 57-10-20 Śrem 12.03 Toruń  

 10.18  Sut Andrzej 57-09-25 Łódź 12.03 Toruń  

 11.48  Stecuła Leszek 61-03-11 Bytom 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 60   9.76  Szymura Henryk 52-01-26 Kędzierzyn- Koźle 12.03 Toruń  

 10.78  Grzyb Marek 55-03-27 Olsztyn 12.03 Toruń  

 11.75  Kamiński Edward 53-08-11 AZS-UMCS Lublin 30.03 Ancona  

 11.79  Godos Dionizy 54-06-29 Pieńsk 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 65   9.86  Mielcarek Marek 48-12-27 Bydgoszcz 12.03 Toruń  

   9.94  Lorenz Sylwester 50-12-11 Luboń 12.03 Toruń  

 10.27  Kuschill Juliusz 50-05-22 Kraków 02.04 Ancona  

         

M 70 13.11  Burdzy Mieczysław 46-02-01 Stargard 12.03 Toruń  

 13.13  Miąsek Tadeusz 42-04-14 Zegrze Pomorskie 12.03 Toruń  

         

Chód 3000 m 

         

W 35 18:22.51  Bułakowska Dorota 80-06-27 Warszawa  12.03 Toruń  

         

W 40 17:59.01  Grinholc Iwona 75-09-07 Rumia 12.03 Toruń  

         

W 45 17:00.39  Śleziona Katarzyna 70-05-01 UKS Maraton Bieruń 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 35 11:25.57*  Sudoł Grzegorz 78-08-28 AZS AWF Kraków 31.01 Bratislava  

 11:50.22  Fedaczyński Rafał 80-12-03 AZS-AWF Katowice 30.01 Ostrawa 

 13:30.94  Grinholc Grzegorz 77-03-05 RKS Rumia 31.03 Ancona  

 24:20.63  Nielek Piotr 77-10-27 Tuchola 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 40 15:50.61  Śleziona Adam 73-02-06 UKS Maraton Bieruń 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 45 17:08.06  Willma Jarosław 67-04-04 Bydgoszcz 12.03 Toruń  



 17:22.36  Świderek Ludwik 68-08-25 Białogard 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 50 17:15.40  Płoskoński Piotr 65-03-20 Strzałków 12.03 Toruń  

 19:41.45  Ciołkowski Marek 63-05-29 Olsztyn 12.03 Toruń  

 21:29.00  Bartkowski Jan 61-09-13 Nidzica 12.03 Toruń  

 23:28.01  Góralski Krzysztof 64-08-14 Toruń 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 55 15:08.36  Małecki Waldemar 58-01-10 UKS Maraton Bieruń 12.03 Toruń  

 15:32.17  Łuniewski Mirosław 57-01-25 UKS Jedynka Reda 12.03 Toruń  

 15:46.46  Kwita Zbigniew 59-09-16 Przeźmierowo 31.03 Ancona  

 16:54.22  Harasiński Ryszard 56-07-19 Łódź 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 60 20:11.15  Trocki Marian 53-12-22 PKWLA Sopot 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 65 16:32.67  Seidel Bogusław 49-02-01 Bochum 12.03 Toruń  

 18:37.87  Gołębiewski Edward 50-03-14 Pobiedziska 12.03 Toruń  

 26:58.39  Grabowski Stefan 49-06-12 Jabłonowo Pomorskie 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 70 23:14.44  Skąpski Ryszard 46-03-04 Stargard 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 75 25:04.37  Czacharowski Bogdan 41-02-06 Grójec 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 80 26:01.85  Bandurski Jacek 35-09-11 Sopot 12.03 Toruń  

         

Chód 5000 m 

         

M 35 19:09.62  Sudoł Grzegorz 78-08-28 AZS AWF Kraków 31.01 Bratislava  

 20:18.97  Fedaczyński Rafał 80-12-03 AZS AWF Katowice 05.03 Toruń  

         

M 55 26:04.50  Łuniewski Mirosław 57-01-25 UKS Jedynka Reda 30.01 Toruń  

         

W dal 

         

W 35 3.37  Sierka Ewa 76-09-01 Trzebinia12.03 12.03 Toruń  

         

W 40 4.86  Szykulska Renata 74-08-17 MLKS Sokół Lubin 01.04 Ancona  

 4.05  Adryjańczyk Małgorzata 74-02-12 Toruń 12.03 Toruń  

 3.79  Pełka-Witt Jolanta 76-03-03 Rozgarty 12.03 Toruń  

 3.70  Politowska Violetta 72-04-21 Toruń 12.03 Toruń  

         

W 45 4.03  Kowalczyk Justyna 69-04-24 Puławy 12.03 Toruń  

         

W 50 3.88  Sambor Elżbieta 65-01-13 Elbląg 12.03 Toruń  

         

W 55 3.02  Wojciechowska Małgorzata 60-02-11 Brzoza 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 35 6.66  Sobora Łukasz 78-11-23 RKS Skra Warszawa 20.02 Spała  

 6.45  Ozimiński Rafał 77-04-05 Włocławek 12.03 Toruń  

 5.40  Patyna Tomasz 78-05-11 Sępólno Krajeńskie 12.03 Toruń  

 4.89  Paterek Przemysław 79-03-24 Więcbork 12.03 Toruń  

 4.63  Zrazek Piotr 78-07-20 Łowicz 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 40 5.69  Zatorski Kazimierz 72-04-26 Warka 12.03 Toruń  

 5.16  Pruszyński Andrzej 72-06-23 Bobrowiec 12.03 Toruń  

 4.55  Buczkowski Krzysztof 76-01-03 Płock 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 45 5.05  Przedwojewski Tomasz 70-12-22 Niedaszów 12.03 Toruń  

 5.04  Kiedrowski Albin 66-06-16 Brusy 12.03 Toruń  

 5.02  Olszewski Marek 69-03-22 Lidzbark Warmiński 12.03 Toruń  



 3.29  Konior Andrzej 70-05-09 Zakopane 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 50 5.52  Krauze Jerzy 63-07-14 Koszalin 30.03 Ancona  

 5.23  Krakowiak Dariusz 63-01-31 Sępólno Krajeńskie 12.03 Toruń  

 3.82  Ciołkowski Marek 63-05-29 Olsztyn 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 55 5.86  Chmielewski Stanisław 59-07-02 Warszawa 01.04 Ancona  

 5.20  Musiał Wiesław 57-10-20 Śrem 30.03 Ancona  

 4.95  Lewandowski Mirosław 60-01-18 Goleniów  16.01 Szczecin  

 4.85  Wojciechowski Eugeniusz 60-02-17 Brzoza 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 60 5.01  Grzyb Marek 55-03-27 Olsztyn 12.03 Toruń  

 4.59  Drąg Sławomir 51-08-03 Wrocław 12.03 Toruń  

 4.22  Suski Jan 53-08-27 Koszalin 12.03 Toruń  

 4.09  Kamiński Edward 53-08-11 Dys 30.03 Ancona  

 3.95  Wysocki Janusz 53-11-25 PKWLA Sopot 12.03 Toruń  

 3.27  Kostra Zbigniew 55-01-01 Wejherowo 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 65 4.86  Seidel Wojciech 50-01-16 Zakopane 30.01 Toruń  

 4.75  Szydłowski Stanisław 50-11-14 Wrocław 12.03 Toruń  

 4.73  Lorenz Sylwester 50-12-11 Luboń 19.03 Berlin  

 4.70  Mielcarek Marek 48-12-27 Bydgoszcz 30.03 Ancona  

 4.56  Pełka Julian 51-01-07 Toruń 12.03 Toruń  

 4.28  Zrobczyński Grzegorz 50-01-22 Zabrze 12.03 Toruń  

 4.05  Sobczak Franciszek 50-12-29 Bydgoszcz 12.03 Toruń  

 3.17  Gamracy Leszek 50-09-19 Gliwice 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 70 4.01  Przybyszewski Wincenty 44-04-18 Chełmno 12.03 Toruń  

 3.82  Krupa Henryk 44-01-22 Żory 12.03 Toruń  

 3.55  Miąsek Tadeusz 42-04-14 Zegrze Pomorskie 12.03 Toruń  

 2.92  Sułek Krzysztof 44-08-13 Skarżysko-Kamienna 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 75 3.23  Wojtkowiak Bernard 38-08-13 PKWLA Sopot 12.03 Toruń  

 3.16  Algierski Jarosław 37-05-24 Świebodzin 12.03 Toruń  

 3.05  Nowicki Jerzy 39-04-13 Radom 12.03 Toruń  

 2.55  Bińkowski Feliks 36-12-23 Gałków Mały 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 85 3.00  Bułczyński Kazimierz 30-04-24 Koszalin 12.03 Toruń  

         

Trójskok 

         

W 40 11.10  Szykulska Renata 74-08-17 MLKS Sokół Lubin 30.03 Ancona  

   8.26  Pełka-Witt Jolanta 76-03-03 Rozgarty 12.03 Toruń  

         

W 55   8.38  Kielan Urszula 60-10-10 Warszawa 12.03 Toruń  

         

W 60   9.32  Bartosik Ewa 51-03-15 OKLA Ostrołęka 24.01 Warszawa  

         

M 35 14.00  Olszewski Adrian 78-07-28 Głogów 01.04 Ancona  

 13.92  Ratajczyk Krzysztof 78-06-10 MKS Hermes Gryfino 01.04 Ancona  

 13.47  Ozimiński Rafał 77-04-05 Włocławek 12.03 Toruń  

 10.06  Ściubeł Marcin 76-03-16 Sławno 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 40 11.90  Zatorski Kazimierz 72-04-26 Warka 12.03 Toruń  

 10.71  Pruszyński Andrzej 72-06-23 Bobrowiec 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 45 11.01  Kiedrowski Albin 66-06-16 Brusy 12.03 Toruń  

 10.96  Przedwojewski Tomasz 70-12-22 Niedaszów 12.03 Toruń  

   8.55  Albiniak Leszek 71-03-01 Olkusz 12.03 Toruń  



         

M 50 11.80  Czop Stanisław 65-10-30 Chłaniówek 31.03 Ancona  

   9.92  Korneluk Mirosław 62-05-20 Piszczac 12.03 Toruń  

   8.71  Bednarz Jerzy 64-04-19 Chorzów 12.03 Toruń  

   8.28  Ciołkowski Marek 63-05-29 Olsztyn 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 55 12.58  Chmielewski Stanisław 59-07-02 Warszawa 31.03 Ancona  

 10.03  Sut Andrzej 57-09-25 Łódź 12.03 Toruń  

   9.88  Wojciechowski Eugeniusz 60-02-17 Brzoza 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 60 10.62  Drąg Sławomir 51-08-03 Wrocław 12.03 Toruń  

   9.09  Suski Jan 53-08-27 Koszalin 12.03 Toruń  

   7.49  Wysocki Janusz 53-11-25 PKWLA Sopot 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 65   9.23  Pełka Julian 51-01-07 Toruń 12.03 Toruń  

   8.55  Zrobczyński Grzegorz 50-01-22 Zabrze 12.03 Toruń  

   6.73  Muchewicz Edward 48-01-17 Bydgoszcz 12.03 Toruń  

   5.44  Trescher Jerzy 50-02-06 Aleksandrów Kujawski 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 70   7.88  Krupa Henryk 44-01-22 Żory 12.03 Toruń  

     6.75  Sułek Krzysztof 44-08-13 Skarżysko-Kamienna 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 75 7.05  Wojtkowiak Bernard 38-08-13 PKWLA Sopot 12.03 Toruń  

 6.82  Szczepaniak Stefan 39-04-12 Łódź 12.03 Toruń  

 6.58  Algierski Jarosław 37-05-24 Świebodzin 12.03 Toruń  

 6.48  Nowicki Jerzy 39-04-13 Radom 12.03 Toruń  

         

Wzwyż  

         

W 40 1.20  Politowska Violetta 72-04-21 Toruń 12.03 Toruń  

         

W 50 1.35  Sambor Elżbieta 65-01-13 Elbląg 12.03 Toruń  

         

W 55 1.35  Kielan Urszula 60-10-10 Warszawa 12.03 Toruń  

         

W 60 1.10  Bartosik Ewa 51-03-15 Ostrołęka 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 35 1.86  Ratajczyk Krzysztof 78-06-10 MKS Hermes Gryfino 12.03 Toruń  

 1.75  Pólkowski Marcin 79-01-21 Bełchatów 12.03 Toruń  

 1.40  Zajączkowski Grzegorz 80-06-25 KS AZS AWF Kraków 06.02 Kraków  

         

M 40 1.70  Golonko Dariusz 75-04-10 Białystok 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 45 1.60  Dziuba Mariusz 71-02-10 Mechlin 12.03 Toruń  

 1.40  Przedwojewski Tomasz 70-12-22 Niedaszów 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 50 1.60  Krauze Jerzy 63-07-14 Koszalin 19.03 Berlin  

 1.55  Guziałek Bernard 61-11-01 Poznań 12.03 Toruń  

 1.45  Fiuk Mirosław 64-09-10 Działdowo 12.03 Toruń  

 1.40  Korneluk Mirosław 62-05-20 Piszczac 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 55 1.55  Musiał Wiesław 57-10-20 Śrem 12.03 Toruń  

 1.55  Soboń Roman 56-09-13 Szczecin 12.03 Toruń  

 1.45  Stecuła Leszek 61-03-11 Bytom 12.03 Toruń  

 1.45  Sut Andrzej 57-09-25 Łódź 12.03 Toruń  

 1.45  Trzepizur Janusz 59-05-21 Opole 12.03 Toruń  

 1.30  Lewandowski Mirosław 60-01-18 Goleniów 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 60 1.65  Bednarski Dariusz 54-04-23 MUKS Płock 31.03 Ancona  



 1.48  Grzyb Marek 55-03-27 Olsztyn 30.03 Ancona 

 1.40  Drąg Sławomir 51-08-03 Wrocław 12.03 Toruń  

 1.40  Suski Jan 53-08-27 Koszalin 12.03 Toruń  

 1.27  Kamiński Edward 53-08-11 Dys 30.03 Ancona  

         

M 65 1.40  Mielcarek Marek 48-12-27 Bydgoszcz 12.03 Toruń  

 1.36  Lorenz Sylwester 50-12-11 Luboń 19.03 Berlin  

 1.30  Pełka Julian 51-01-07 Toruń 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 70 1.30  Przybyszewski Wincenty 44-04-18 Chełmno 12.03 Toruń  

 1.25  Tokarski Jerzy 42-08-19 Warszawa 12.03 Toruń  

 1.15  Bryniak Fryderyk 44-06-13 Czechowice-Dziedzice 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 75 1.15  Algierski Jarosław 37-05-24 Świebodzin 12.03 Toruń  

 0.85  Bińkowski Feliks 36-12-23 Gałków Mały 12.03 Toruń  

         

Tyczka  

         

W 35 3,30  Krawczyk Patrycja 79-06-14 City of Sheffield AC 02.04 Ancona  

         

M 45 4.25  Nawocki Piotr 70-02-04 KS AZS AWF Wrocław 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 50 3.00  Krauze Jerzy 63-07-14 Koszalin 20.03 Berlin  

         

M 55 2.50  Langowski Andrzej 59 Sambor Tczew 23.04 Gdynia  

 2.03  Stecuła Leszek 61-03-11 Bytom 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 65 2.50  Iwiński Paweł 49-06-28 Bydgoszcz 12.03 Toruń  

 2.20  Lorenz Sylwester 50-12-11 Luboń 20.03 Berlin  

         

M 75 1.83  Wojtkowiak Bernard 38-08-13 PKWLA Sopot 12.03 Toruń  

 1.83  Osóbka Tomasz 37-08-21 Toruń 12.03 Toruń  

         

Kula - 7.26 kg 

         

M 35 13.78  Suliński Andrzej 77-11-30 Zduńska Wola 12.03 Toruń  

 13.23  Kaczmarek Krzysztof 78-11-18 Zduńska Wola 12.03 Toruń  

 13.13  Jacków Krzysztof 80-06-08 Środa Wlkp. 12.03 Toruń  

 12.05  Kozłowski Damian 78-08-26 Poznań 12.03 Toruń  

 10.35  Tyrolski Grzegorz 76-08-05 Tczew 20.02 Gdańsk  

         

M 40 11.51  Grześkowiak Robert 72-02-16 Wiry 12.03 Toruń  

 11.45  Borowski Sławomir 75-10-18 PKWLA Sopot 12.03 Toruń  

 11.10  Nadachowski Marek 72-12-09 Zacharzew 12.03 Toruń  

 10.93  Lewandowski Konrad 75-05-16 Warszawa 12.03 Toruń  

 10.42  Grzegorek Tomasz 71-03-25 Warka 12.03 Toruń  

   9.10  Hałaj Robert 71-06-07 Warka 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 45 15.05  Kaszuba Krzysztof 70-06-02 UKS Krawiec Tczew 12.03 Toruń  

 13.93  Pawelski Grzegorz 68-02-14 Gorzów 03.04 Ancona  

 13.38  Merta Dariusz 68-07-03 Brzeszcze 12.03 Toruń  

 13.19  Kulikowicz Tadeusz 66-09-21 PKWLA Sopot 16.01 Gdańsk  

 13.08  Pawelski Grzegorz 68-02-14 Gorzów Wlkp. 12.03 Toruń  

 11.86  Skowyra Zbigniew 68-09-05 Kołobrzeg 12.03 Toruń  

         

Kula - 6 kg 

         

M 50 14.67  Stolarczyk Marek 64-06-10 Lubin 12.03 Toruń  

 14.47  Chilmanowicz Janusz 64-05-17 MOSiR Działdowo 12.03 Toruń  



 14.45  Szpak Mieczysław 61-07-10 Kołobrzeg 12.03 Toruń  

 13.30  Jędrzejewski Krzysztof 63-08-17 LKS Ziemi Puckiej 12.03 Toruń  

 12.70  Piotrowski Robert 66-02-25 Kołobrzeg 12.03 Toruń  

 12.38  Krauze Jerzy 63-07-14 Koszalin 19.03 Berlin  

         

M 55 13.52  Radzikowski Henryk 59-03-28 PKWLA Sopot 12.03 Toruń  

 13.25  Zglenicki Ryszard 56-11-24 Bydgoszcz 12.03 Toruń  

 12.87  Duber Jerzy 57-05-08 Zielona Góra 20.02 Wałbrzych  

 12.70  Krakowiak Krzysztof 61-02-05 Wiry 12.03 Toruń  

 12.08  Maliszewski Andrzej 57-05-22 Pszczyna 12.03 Toruń  

 11.14  Napiórkowski Zbigniew 57-09-24 Hunfeld 12.03 Toruń  

 10.19  Ruchlewicz Arkadiusz 57-02-08 Wrocław 12.03 Toruń  

   9.39  Musiał Wiesław 57-10-20 Śrem 30.03 Ancona  

   9.09  Skoczeń Karol 59-03-23 Chorzów 12.03 Toruń  

   8.86  Biskup Ryszard 60-03-08 Elbląg 12.03 Toruń  

   7.67  Levi Charles 57-01-30 Warszawa 12.03 Toruń  

         

Kula - 5 kg 

         

M 60 14.61  Strelczuk Wojciech 55-08-16 Chojna 12.03 Toruń  

 13.05  Jankowski Kazimierz 53-01-20 Toruń 12.03 Toruń  

 12.92  Kubacki Mieczysław 53-03-04 Nowe Miasto Lubawskie 12.03 Toruń  

 11.98  Lotz Tadeusz 52-09-24 Iława 20.02 Gdańsk  

 11.35  Mielcarek Błażej 55-02-14 Ściborze 12.03 Toruń  

 11.01  Sokołów Tadeusz 52-02-17 PKWLA Sopot 16.01 Gdańsk  

 10.79  Grzyb Marek 55-03-27 Olsztyn 30.03 Ancona  

 10.68  Kaźmierczak Marian 53-11-21 Inowrocław 12.03 Toruń  

   9.93  Kamiński Edward 53-08-11 Dys 30,03 Ancona 

   9.89  Wietecki Jerzy 56-01-28 Poznań 12.03 Toruń  

   8.82  Foerster Jerzy 53-03-15 PKWLA Sopot 20.02 Gdańsk  

         

M 65 13.52  Krankowski Wacław 51-01-19 PZWLA Toruń 06.02 Toruń  

 13.12  Krankowski Wacław 51-01-19 Toruń 12.03 Toruń  

 12.35  Kulczyński Florian 50-02-15 Kołobrzeg 12.03 Toruń  

 12.20  Semborowski Andrzej 47-10-06 PKWLA Sopot 20.02 Gdańsk  

 10.97  Nowak Ireneusz 47-04-17 Zielona Góra 20.02 Wałbrzych  

 10.68  Mielcarek Marek 48-12-27 Bydgoszcz 30.03 Ancona  

 10.52  Krawczuk Jan 50-09-20 Dąbki 12.03 Toruń  

 10.43  Bobrzyk Leszek 48-02-20 Lublin 12.03 Toruń  

   9.93  Trescher Jerzy 50-02-06 Aleksandrów Kujawski 12.03 Toruń  

   9.82  Muchewicz Edward 48-01-17 Bydgoszcz 12.03 Toruń  

   9.70  Lorenz Sylwester 50-12-11 Luboń 19.03 Berlin  

   8.78  Nadachowski Jan 49-07-16 Ostrów Wielkopolski  12.03 Toruń  

         

Kula - 4 kg 

         

W 35 11.52  Hoppe Karolina 80-08-16 Tuchola 12.03 Toruń  

 10.13  Rathnau Agnieszka 79-01-23 Celbowo 12.03 Toruń  

   9.17  Ochmańska-Zrazek Magdalena 77-09-14 Łowicz 12.03 Toruń  

         

W 45 10.51  Goździk Beata 69-06-16 Tomaszów Maz. 12.03 Toruń  

   9.33  Ptak Ryszarda 67-01-13 LKS Ziemi Puckiej  12.03 Toruń  

   8.98  Kowalczyk Justyna 69-04-24 Puławy 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 70 12.65  Roszczak Czesław 41-06-18 Olimpijczyk Pogorzela 12.03 Toruń  

 12.45  Kopik Leszek 45-09-19 PKWLA Sopot 12.03 Toruń  

   9.94  Lisowski Bogdan 43-08-23 Kłóbka 12.03 Toruń  

   9.79  Borzecki Stefan 45-04-20 PKWLA Sopot 12.03 Toruń  

   9.42  Nowacki Czesław 43-01-26 PKWLA Sopot 12.03 Toruń  



   8.70  Żenkiewicz Marian 45-03-17 Toruń 12.03 Toruń  

   8.00  Bryniak Fryderyk 44-06-13 Czechowice-Dziedzice 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 75 13.30  Bujnowicz Longin 40-07-02 Łódź 31.01 Aleksandrów Ł. 

 10.94  Koniuszy Kazimierz 41-01-04 Czudec 12.03 Toruń  

 10.12  Szczepaniak Stefan 39-04-12 Łódź 12.03 Toruń  

   8.82  Werling Zbigniew 38-07-23 PKWLA Sopot 12.03 Toruń  

   8.54  Frąckowiak Jan 39-06-21 Bydgoszcz 12.03 Toruń  

   6.78  Kubski Kazimierz 41-01-10 Inowrocław 12.03 Toruń  

         

Kula - 3 kg 

         

W 50 12.11  Patla Genowefa 62-10-17 Warszawa 12.03 Toruń  

   9.75  Kucharska Zofia 62-06-23 Łowicz 12.03 Toruń  

   8.55  Sambor Elżbieta 65-01-13 Elbląg 16.01 Gdańsk  

   8.40  Bukowska Jolanta 63-03-18 Elbląg 12.03 Toruń  

   8.30  Sokołów Marzena 65-05-10 PKWLA Sopot 16.01 Gdańsk  

         

W 55   8.65  Kielan Urszula 60-10-10 Warszawa 12.03 Toruń  

     7.81  Maryszczak Bogumiła 57-03-18 Kołobrzeg 12.03 Toruń  

   7.50  Mikołajczyk Henryka 59-01-17 Lipniki 12.03 Toruń  

   7.20  Tomaszewska Bożena 60-08-01 Szcawno-Zdrój 12.03 Toruń  

         

W 60   7.14  Kapturska Danuta 52-10-10 Swarzędz 12.03 Toruń  

   6.43  Mielcarek Maria 52-01-20 Bydgoszcz 12.03 Toruń  

         

W 65   9.77  Chewińska Ludwika 48-10-09 Warszawa 12.03 Toruń  

   7.85  Baranowska Irena 46-04-06 AZS Poznań 12.03 Toruń  

         

W 70   6.85  Sowa Alicja 43-08-07 Gliwice 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 80   9.39  Płukarz Henryk 33-02-12 Szczecin 12.03 Toruń  

   9.32  Miler Jerzy 35-05-30 Bydgoszcz 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 90   6.40  Mielcarek Władysław 25-10-10 Bydgoszcz 12.03 Toruń  

         

M 106   3.73  Kowalski Stanisław 10-04-14 Świdnica 12.03 Toruń  

         

Kula - 2 kg 

         

W 75   6.50  Frąckowiak Ewa 38-03-26 Poznań 12.03 Toruń  

   5.82  Sambor Teresa 37-10-12 Elbląg 12.03 Toruń  

         

Ciężarek - 15.88 kg 

         

         

         

Ciężarek - 11.34 kg 

         

         

         

Ciężarek - 9.08 kg 

         

         

         

Ciężarek - 7.26 kg 

         

         

         



Ciężarek - 5.45 kg 

         

         

         

Ciężarek - 4 kg 

         

         

         

5-bój - Hala 

         

M 50 3640 pkt  Krauze Jerzy 63-07-14 Koszalin 30.03 Ancona  

         

M 55 2979 pkt  Musiał Wiesław 57-10-20 Śrem 30.03 Ancona  

         

M 60 3723 pkt  Grzyb Marek 55-03-27 Olsztyn 30.03 Ancona  

 2979 pkt  Kamiński Edward 53-08-11 Dys 30.03 Ancona  

         

M 65 3725 pkt  Mielcarek Marek 48-12-27 Bydgoszcz 30.03 Ancona  

         

7-bój - Hala 

         

M 50 4986 pkt  Krauze Jerzy 63-07-14 Koszalin 19-20.03 Berlin  

         

M 65 5219 pkt  Lorenz Sylwester 50-12-11 Luboń 19-20.03 Berlin  

         

4 x 200 m 

         

W 35 1:55.02  Grot Aneta 79-09-22 POL 03.04 Ancona  

   Gąsowska Małgorzata 78-03-18    

   Skupińska Dorota 69-04-23    

   Adryjańczyk Małgorzata 74-02-12    

         

M 65 1:58.99  Bobrzyk Leszek 48-02-20 POL 03.04 Ancona  

   Kuschill  Juliusz 50-05-22    

   Mielcarek Marek 48-12-27    

   Lorenz Sylwester 50-12-11    

         

         

*    -  oficjalny międzyczas 

 

 

 

 


